

Moved by Rice

Seconded by Schmidt

IN THE SENATE
SENATE AMENDMENT TO S.B. NO. 1285

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1
2 On page 2 of the printed bill, in line 20, delete "contingent" and in-
3 sert: "restricted"; in line 21, delete "contingent on the" and insert:
4 "restricted to those licensees"; in line 22, delete "licensee"; also in line
5 22, following "state" insert: "and teaching upper division engineering
6 courses"; and in line 24, following "rule." insert: "As used in this sec-
7 tion, "restricted license" means a license to teach college or university
8 upper division courses with an earned doctorate but without passing a tech-
9 nical examination.".

CORRECTION TO TITLE

10
11 On page 1, in line 4, delete "AND" and insert: ","; in line 5, delete
12 "CONTINGENT" and insert: "RESTRICTED"; and in line 6, following "CONDI-
13 TIONS" insert: "AND TO DEFINE A TERM".